

ö

SLP(C)No. 16202 OF 2003
ITEM No.45

Court No. 4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16202/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 06/08/2002 in AN 616/02
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

HARI OM MAHESHWARI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

VINITKUMAR PARIKH

Respondent (s)

With
SLP(C)No.16360/2003

Date : 31/10/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s) Petitioner-In-Person.
In SLP(C)16202/03

In SLP(C)16360/03Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioner-in-person appearing in these petitions submits that an opportunity was given to the respondent herein to lead his evidence and his evidence as a matter of fact has been recorded by the arbitrator before making the award. He also submits in the petition filed before the High Court challenging the said award that no ground has been taken as to the lack of opportunity to lead the evidence. He further submits that by 8th of April, 1999 arbitration proceedings had been completed, therefore, there is no question of the respondent taking a wrong date of proceedings on 10th & 11th of May, 1999 for producing his evidence. Issue notice.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER